

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:
PARENTS ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

TEMECULA VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT.

OAH CASE NUMBER 2021110462

ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR VIDEOCONFERENCE
MEDIATION AND CONTINUANCE OF DUE PROCESS
HEARING

DECEMBER 21, 2021

The request for mediation and continuance of hearing is DENIED because the parties failed to comply with scheduling procedures, as both of their proposed mediation dates are more than 60 days from the date of the proposed continued hearing.

Please resubmit request with new proposed dates.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Christine Arden

Christine Arden

Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings